# UNOFFICIAL COPY

### PREPARED BY:

James J. Roche & Associates 642 N. Dearborn St. Chicago, IL 60610

### MAIL TO:

James J. Poche & Associates 642 N. Dearborn St. chicago, IL. 60610



Doc#: 0603119083 Fee: \$30.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 01/31/2006 02:17 PM Pg: 1 of 4

### **DEED IN TRUST**

THIS INDENTURE WITH SSETH that the Grantor Michael Johnson

of the County of COOK and Stell of Illinois for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid. Convey and warrant unto STANDARD BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, a corporation of Illinois as Trustee under the provisions of a Trus' A greement dated the 31 day of COOK october, 2005, and known as Trust Number and State of Illinois, to wit:

See EXHIBIT "B" for Trust #19134, attached hereto, for the legal descriptions of all properties included in Trust #19134.

O'Comio Little Services of (0031 - 0076)

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises with the appurtenances upon the trusts and for the u. es 2.1d. purposes herein set forth:

Full power and authority is hereby granted to said trustee to improve, manage, protect and subdivide said promises or any part thereof, to dedicate parks, streets, highways or alleys and to vacate any subdivision or part thereof and to resubdivide said property as often as desired, to contract to sell, to sell on any terms, to convey either with or without consideration, to donate, to dedicate, to mortgage, pledge or otherwise encumber; to lease said property, or any part thereof, from time to time, by leases to commence in present or in terms and for any period or periods of time not exceeding 198 years, and to renew or extend leases upon any times hereafter; to partition or to exchange said property, or any part thereof, for other real or personal property, to grant easements or charges of any kind, to release, convey or assign any right, title or interest in or about said premises and to deal with said property and every part thereof in all other ways and for such other considerations as it would be lawful for any person owning the same to deal with the same, whether similar to or different from the ways above specified, at any time or times hereafter.

In no case shall any party, to whom said premises, or any part thereof, shall be conveyed, contracted to be sold, leased or mortgaged by said trustee, and in no case shall any party dealing with said trustee in relation to said premises, be obliged to see the application of any purchase money, rent or money borrowed or advanced on said premises, or be obliged to see that the terms of this trust have been complied with, or be obliged to inquire into the necessity or expediency of any act of said trustee, or be privileged or obliged to inquire into any of the terms of said Trust Agreement.

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

The interest of each and every beneficiary hereunder and of all persons claiming under them, is hereby declared to be personal property and to be in the earnings, avails and proceeds arising from the disposition of the premises; the intention hereof being to vest in said STANDARD BANK AND TRUST COMPANY the entire legal and equitable title in fee in and to all the premises above described.

And the said grantor hereby expressly waive and releases any and all right or benefit under and by virtue of any and all statutes of the State of Illinois providing for the exemption of homesteads from sale on execution or otherwise.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor aforesaid ha

hereunto set

hand and seal this

day of

Michael Bhuinn

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public ir and for said County in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that

personally known to me to be the same person whose name subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that sign ed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and Notarial seal this 8x1

day

he , A.D. 2

-70/4's Office

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
MARGARET A. ZEIGER
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4/23/2006

NOTARY PUPLIE

F THE REAL ESTATE THANSFER ACT

EED IN TRUST
(WARRANTY DEED)

SB) STANDARD BANKAND TRUST CO.

STANDARD BANK AND TRUST CO. 7800 West 95th Street, Hickory Hills, IL 60457

0603119083 Page: 3 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Property Address: 525 W. HAWTHORNE PL #2404/P-58

CHICAGO, IL 60657

PIN #: 14-21-307-057-1172

14-21-307-056

#### PARCEL 1:

UNIT 2404 IN 525 HAWTHORNE PLACE CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE:

THE NORTHERLY 107.60 FEET OF THE EASTERLY 160 FEET OF THE WESTERLY 200 FEET OF LOT 26 IN MCCONNELL'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 16 IN HUNDLEY'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 3 TO 21 INCLUSIVE AND 33 TO 27 INCLUSIVE IN PINE GROVE IN SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS AN EXHIBIT TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED NOVEMBER 7, 2002, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0021232465, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

#### PARCEL 2:

UNIT NUMBER P-58 IN HAWTHORNE PLACE GARAGE CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF PART OF PARTS OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE:

THE PORTION OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROFERTY WHICH LIES BELOW A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +30.58 FEET CHICAGO CITY DATUM:

THE EASTERLY 160 FEET OF THE WESTERLY 200 FEET OF LOT 26 (EXCEPT THE NORTHERLY 107.60 FEET THEREOF), IN MCCONNELL'S SUBDIVISION OF BIOCK 16 IN HUNDLEY'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 3 TO 21 INCLUSIVE AND LOTS 33 TO 37 INCLUSIVE IN PINE GROVE IN SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIR) PLINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS;

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS AN EXHIBIT TO THE DECLARATION OF COLDOMINIUM RECORDED JUNE 25, 2004 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0417727057, TOGETHER WITH SAID UNIT'S UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

#### PARCEL 3:

EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS AS SET FORTH IN EASEMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN HAWTHORNE PLACE, LLC AND HAWTHORNE PARKING, LLC DATED SEPTEMBER 13, 2002 AND RECORDED SEPTEMBER 17, 2002 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 21017513 OVER THE EASTERLY 25 FEET OF THE NORTHERLY 107.60 FEET OF THE EASTERLY 160 FEET OF THE WESTERLY 200 FEET OF LOT 26 IN MCCONNELL'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 16 IN HUNDLEY'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 3 TO 12 INCLUSIVE AND LOTS 33 TO 37 INCLUSIVE IN PINE GROVE IN SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

CASE NUMBER 02-13923FS

Exhibit B

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

of the state of Illinois.	estate under the
Date	
	Company of the Compan
U <sub>A</sub>	Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and supra to before	"OFFICIAL SEAL"
me by the said han min this and a	DETTY MAKEDON
me by the said warmed liquida this day of July Market	- 2105 BETTY L. McKEOWN
Notary Public Bing & MX www	Notary Public, State of Illinois
	My Commission Expires 05/08/08
The grantee or his agent affirms and very grantee shown on the deel or assignment	200000000000000000000000000000000000000
grantee shown on the agent affirms and v	erifies that the
a land trust is sithe deel or assignmen	nt of beneficial
grantee shown on the deel or assignment a land trust is either a natural person	l an Illinois
a land trust is either a natural person foreign corporation authorized to do la business are last at a land trust is either a natural person title to real estate in Illinois a resultant person authorized to do la business are last at a land trust in the second person are last at a land trust is expected to the second person are last at a land trust is either a natural person are last at a land trust is either a natural person at last a land trust is either a natural person at last a land trust is either a natural person at last a land trust is either a natural person at last a land trust is either a natural person at last a land trust is either a natural person at last a land trust is either a natural person at last a land trust is either a natural person at last a land trust is either a natural person at last a land trust is either a natural person at last a land trust is either a natural person at last a	ousiness or a corporation or
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	TO CHOLDINIO ANTHONY COLD L
other entity recognized as a person ar or acquire and hold title to real es	id authorized to do business
or acquire and hold title to real es	tate under the laws of the
1110 200	man 1 / come
Date/ 8	W/h/h/ /Wh/
Date / b . 19 Signature:	THE CAMPA
•	Grantie or Agent
Subscribed and smorn to before me by the said warmed wurde	Warranance College
me by the said Vial to before	"OFFICIAL SEAL"
this 4th winds	AUS 8. BETTY L. MCKEOWN &
Votania day of the mile	Notary Public, State of Illinois
Notary Public Billy L. M. Klawr	My Commission Expires 05/08/08
· /	

Note:

Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guirty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)